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December 15, 2022
MEMORANDUM
FOR - The Regional Executive Director
DENR-MIMAROPA Region
1515 DENR By the Bay Building, Roxas Boulevard,
Barangay 668, Ermita, Manila
THRU : The OIC, Assistant Regional Director for Technical Services
FROM - The Provincial Environment and Natural Resources Officer
SUBJECT APPREHENDED ONE (1) UNIT WHITE TOYOTA GRANDIA

BEARING PLATE NUMBER VAA 2937 LOADED WITH TWENTY
FIVE (25) SACKS OF ALMACIGA RESIN APPREHENDED AT
ANILAWAN PNP SUB-STATION, BARANGAY BABUYAN,
PUERTO PRINCESA CITY ON MARCH 27, 2021.

Respectfully forwarded is the memorandum of CENRO Puerto Princesa, Palawan dated
November 29, 2022 relative the above subject.

Per memorandum, CENRO Puerto Princesa rectified the Seizure Receipt to address the
discrepancies in the two (2) Seizure Receipts that were previously submitted. The said final
Seizure Receipt and Seizure Order are hereby re-submitted and to formally request that the
issued Seizure Receipt dated March 29, 2021 and April 14, 2021 including the Seizure Order
dated April 14, 2021, be declared null and void. Further, the final administrative hearing report
was submitted to the Regional Office thru PENRO memorandum dated September 28, 2022.

For information and record.

“For the PENRO”

IC, TSD/Office In-Charge

Copy Furnished
CENRO Puerto Princesa, Palawan
File/2022-018ACG/MES Doc. Ref. No. 2022-11099
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Region IV - MIMAROPA

‘ Republic of the Philippines
R~ Department of Environment and Natural Resources
-
$" COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
I

MEMORANDUM DENR PENRDO
PALAWYAM RECO R ns

FOR : The Regional Executive Director e ry

DENR MIMAROPA BEE”‘“ b

1515 L&S Bldg., Roxas, Blvd., Ermita, Manila i -

DAT W27

THRU ¢ The PENRO

Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City
FROM : The CENRO
SUBJECT : APPREHENDED ONE (1) UNIT WHITE TOYOTA GRANDIA

BEARING PLATE NUMBER. VAA 2937 LOADED WITH
TWENTY-FIVE (25) SACKS OF ALMACIGA RESIN
APPREHENDED IN BGY. BABUYAN, PUERTO PRINCESA CITY

DATE : November 29, 2022

This is in compliance with your memorandum dated November 02, 2022, regarding the
above-mentioned apprehension where we were instructed to submit a rectified Seizure Receipt
to address the discrepancies in the two Seizure Receipts that this office had already submitted.

Submitted herewith are the final Seizure Receipt and Seizure Order for the said
administrative case. To avoid confusion, we would like to request that the issued Seizure
Receipt dated March 29, 2021, and April 14, 2021, and Seizure Order dated April 14, 2021, be
declared null and void.

Rest assured that this office will be more vigilant and diligently review all the documents
before their transmittal to the higher office to prevent any further problems in the future

involving the same issue.

For your information.

ON PED A. E%ASCO
SA Development Management Officer IV
) ! OIC-CENRO
dDW s
m 0177
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' B . Republic of the Philippines
> Department of Environment and Natural Resources ‘
) ' COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE

—i— PUERTO PRINCESA CITY
— South National Hi i i i
ghway, Bgy. Sta. Monica Puerto Princesa City
- Email Address: cenropuertoprincesa@denr.gov.ph
Tel. Fax No.: (048) 717-0702
il-28 -22
SEIZURE RECEIPT
GREETINGS:
Before this Office is the Apprehension Receipt of the apprehending team ‘ie: the following forest
products and/or machinery/equipment/tools/conveyance used in connection therewith, to wit:
QUANTITY UNIT ARTICLE & DESCRIPTION ESTIMATED VALUE
1 Unit White Toyota Grandia with Plate 548,926.55
No. VAA 2397
37,500
25 Sacks Almaciga resin

Pursuant to the Provisions of Presidential Decree No. 705 otherwise known as Revised Forestry
Code of the Philippines, as amended by Executive Order No. 277 and pursuant further to DENR
Administrative Order No. 97-32, Series of 1997 re: Rules for the Administrative Adjudication of Illegal
Forest Products and the Machinery, Equipment, Tools and Conveyance used in connection therewith, the
above subject forest products and/or machinery/equipment/tools/conveyance are hereby seized hereof into
government custody, pending formal administrative proceedings for the disposition hereof.

PI—B'DRO A. VELASCO

/ Seizure Officer
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COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOUR#ES OFFICE
$ . PUERTO PRINCESA CITY
— South National Highway, Bgy. Sta. Monica Puerto Princesq‘ City
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Tel. Fax No.: (048) 717-0702

L SEIZURE ORDER BT - e

EENRO Control No: J

| E-FMS No:

Pursuant to the provision of P.D. 705 as amended by E.O. No. 277 and DENR AFministrative Order No. 97-32

Series of 1997 the following forest products are hereby ordered seized, to wit:

FACTS
I. Forest Products: i
Minor Forest Products {
Kind Unitat No. of Units Estimated [Value Custodian
Measurement
Almaciga Sacks 25 37.500 | Raymund Sapalo
Conveyance Involved |
Type Maki(/el:lrodel/ Plate No. Color/Markings FR No. OR No.
Van 2017 Toyota | VAA 2397 white 202224866 2048943610
Grandia %
|
Conveyance Involved (Additional Details) l
" . Custodian*
Engine No. Chassis No. Accessories
1KD2700242 JTFRT13PXH8012612 | NA | Reymund Sapalo

*turned over to the highest officer of the Regional Office concerned if government-owned vehicle.

The subject Forest Products and other items  were appreh*;nded while under the
ssession/control/ownership of.

Name Address Civil Status | Age | Participation | Status of the Person
l. Zabanal, | Langogan,PPC | Married Owner - | RELEASE

Ruduvico

Salcedo ‘

2. Cerrera, Driver . | RELEASE

Mervin Married -

Balutan




2. The subject Forest Products and other items have undergone the following Seizure proceedings.
Dateand [ Place of Seizure " one the following Seizing Legal Basis
time of Province City/ Barangay Sitio Officer for Seizure
Seizure Municipality
March 27, Palawan Puerto Babuyan Anilawan Sec. 77 of
2021 Princesa PD 705

Examination Conducted by Seizure Officer:

Persons Examined Date Time | Place

_Apprehending Officer |
Lim Bryan Kutat March 27, 2021 1:00 PM ___| CENR Office, Bgy. Sta.
Jeffrey Modesto March 27, 2021 1:00 PM 171 Monica, PPC

After thorough evaluation of the Apprehension Report dated March 27, 20.?_] and all relevant documents
submitted, and after examining personally the apprehending officers and witnesses of the apprehension about
the violation committed, it was determined that there is prima facie evidence that existing laws and DENR
regulations have been violated and that the offender is probably guilty thereof, |

Hence, the foregoing forest products/ conveyance/ equipment/ implement are hereby ordered seized and

now under government custody (except government-owned vehicles).

So ordered this 14" day of April year 2021 at DENR — CENRO Office, Brgy‘. Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa
City, Palawan




Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources

CENRO Puerto Princesa City

Address: Barangay Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City

SEIZURE ORDER

CENRO Control No.

E-FMS No:

Pursuant to the provision of P.D. 705 as amended by E.O. No. 277 and DENR Administrative Order No. 97-32
Series of 1997 the following forest products are hereby ordered seized, to wit:

FACTS
1. Forest Products:

Minor Forest Products

Kind M. No. of Units Estimated Value Custodian

Measurement
Almaciga Sacks 25 30,000.00 Raymund Sapalo
Conveyance Involved
Type Mak"éc":r“e" PlateNo. | Color/Markings | | CR No. OR No.
Van 2017 Toyota VAA 2397 White 292224866
Grandia

Conveyance Involved (Additional Details)

Engine No. Chassis No. Accessories Sa——
1kd2700242 JTFRTI3PXH8012612 | NA Reymund Sapalo

*turned over to the highest officer of the Regional Office concerned if government-owned vehicle.

The subject Forest Products and other items were apprehended while under the
ssession/control/ownership of.

Name Address Civil Status Age Participation Status of the Person
Zabanal,
Rudivico Langogan, PPC | Married owner release
Salcedo
Cerrera Mervin | Langogan, PPC | Married 41 Driver release
Balutan




2. The subject Forest Products and other items have undergone the following Seizure proceedings.
Date and Place of Seizure Seizing Legal Basis
time of Province City/ Barangay Sitio Officer for Seizure
Seizure Municipality
March 27, Palawan Puerto Babuyan Anilawan CENRO Unable to
2021 Princesa Felizardo B. | show permit
Cayatoc or legal
documents
Examination Conducted by Seizure Officer:
Persons Examined Date Time Place
Apprehending Officer
Lim Bryan Kutat March 27, 2021 01:00PM CENRO Office, Brgy
Jeffrey Modesto March 27, 2021 01:00PM Sta. Monica, PPC

After thorough evaluation of the Apprehension Report dated March 27, 2021 and all relevant documents
submitted as part of the evidence, and after examining personally the apprehending officers and the witnesses of
the apprehension about the violation committed, it was determined that there is prima facie case for violations of
existing DENR laws and regulations and that the offender is probably guilty thereof.

Hence, the foregoing forest products/ conveyance/ equipment/ implement are hereby ordered seized and
now under government custody (except government-owned vehicles).

So ordered this 14™ day of April, year 2021 at DENR — CENRO Office, Brgy. Sta. Monica, Puerto
Princesa City, Palawan

SEIZURE OFFICER




Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
Region IV
Puerto Princesa City

March 29, 2021
SEIZURE RECEIPT
GREETINGS:

Before this Office is the Apprehension Receipt of the apprehending team re: the following forest
products and/or machinery/equipment/tools/conveyance used in connection therewith, to wit:

QUANTITY UNIT ARTICLE & DESCRIPTION ESTIMATED
25 SACKS ALMACIGA RESIN / 37,500.00 Php
1 VEHICLE TOYOTA VAN BEARING \
PLATE NO. VAA 2397

Pursuant to the Provisions of Presidential Decree No. 705 otherwise known as Revised Forestry
Code of the Philippines, as amended by Executive Order No. 277 and pursuant further to the recent
DENR Administrative Order No. 97-32, Series of 1997 re: Rules for the Administrative Adjudication of
Illegal Forest Products and the Machinery, Equipment, Tools and Conveyance used in connection
therewith, the above subject forest products and/or machinery/equipment/tools/conveyance are hereby
seized hereof into government custody, pending formal administrative proceedings for the disposition
hereof.

Seizure Officer




Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE

Region IV
Puerto Princesa City
DENR 4 SN
April 14, 2021
Date
SEIZURE RECEIPT

GREETINGS:

Before this Office is the Apprehension Receipt of the apprehending team re: the
following forest products and/or machinery/equipment/tools/ conveyance used in connection
therewith, to wit:

QUANTITY UNIT ARTICLE & DESCRIPTION ESTIMATED VALUE

1 Unit White Toyota Grandia with plate | L
number VAA 2397 ( £1,500,000.00 \)
25 sacks Almaciga resin \ P 30, 000.00
\

N
s .

NOTE: The above items were placed under custody Forest Ranger Raymund Sapalo and
deposited at DENR-CENRO Compound, Brgy. Monica, Puerto Princesa City.

The above-described items were apprehended by: the PNP and turned over to FR Jeffrey
Modesto on March 27, 2021 at Barangay Babuyan, Puerto Princesa City

At about 7:00 o’clock in the morning for the following violations:
Section 77 (formerly Sec. 68) of P.D. 705 as further amended by E. O. 277 and R. A.

Pursuant to the Provisions of Presidential Decree No. 705 otherwise known as Revised
Forestry Code of the Philippines, as amended by Executive Order No. 277 and pursuant further
to the recent DENR Administrative Order No. 97-32, Series of 1997 re: Rules for the
Administrative Adjudication of Illegal Forest Products and the Machinery, Equipment, Tools and
Conveyance used in connection therewith, the above subject forest products and/or
machinery/equipment/tools/conveyance are hereby seized hereof into government custody,
pending formal administrative proceedings for the disposition hereof.

—

ELIZARDO B. CAYATOC

Seizure Officer




